

ITEM NO.51 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16076/2008
P.J.MATHAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRAN NAIR C.R.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they are
unable to serve dasti service upon some of the unserved
respondents.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved
respondents. Dasti service is allowed.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil
Court/Trial Court; details of which are to be furnished by the
learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two
weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requesting to serve the
dasti notice upon unserved respondents through the counsel, if
any, who is appeared for such respondents in
SLP(C)No.20813/2006 since this SLP is ordered to be tagged by
the Hon'ble Court on 7.7.2008.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the dasti service through
such advocate who has appeared for unserved respondents in
SLP(C)No.20813/2006.

List the matter on 1.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar