

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20813/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in WA No. 1576/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.A. ANTONY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K. KRISHNADAS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16076 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1998 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4954 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5811 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9249 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv  
Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

2

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 1998 of 2007

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have paid process fee only on 21st March, 2009. Issue fresh notice as per earlier order at the earliest. Additional dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 5th May, 2009.

In SLP(C) NO. 4954 of 2007

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondent No.4, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

In SLP(C) No. 16076 of 2008

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order for confirming service upon unserved respondent. List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by remaining respondents. For confirmation of service list SLP(C) No. 1998/2007 on 5th May, 2009.

( S.G. Shah )

Registrar

\*MG