

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20813/2006

P.A. ANTONY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K. KRISHNADAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16076 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1998 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4954 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5811 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9249 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Addddv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Satvinder Kaur,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms./Mr. J. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

...2/-

Item No. 9

: 2 :

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. R. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.20813/2006 and connected matters service of notice was complete long back and no counter affidavit has been filed till now. Respondent No. 1 sought time again. Rejected.

In SLP(C)No.1998/2007 learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within a week

against respondent No.7 as a last chance by registered post
A.D. Acknowledgment due. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C)No.16076/2008 service of notice is incomplete
on respondent Nos. 6, 10 and 15. It is seen tha
respondent No. 6 is respondent No. 9 i

SLP(C)No.20813/2006. Likewise, respondent No. 15 is
respondent No. 6 in SLP(C)No.20813/2006. Both respondents
9 and 6 are served. Vakalatnama not filed. Since all
the cases arises from the common order, service of
respondent No. 6 and 15 in SLP(C)No.16076/2008 treated as
sufficient service by virtue of service i

SLP(C)No.20813/2006 on respondent No. 9 and 6
respectively. Respondent No. 10 in SLP(C)No.16076/2008 is
respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.20813/2006. The above
respondent has appeared in SLP(C)No.20813/2006, hence
learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.16076/2008
permitted to serve notice on respondent No.1 in
SLP(C)No.20813/2006. The above respondents may fil

counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today as
a last chance. In view of the above, service of respondent
Nos. 6, 10 and 15 are deemed as sufficient service.

Item No.9 : 3 :

...3/-

Hence, in all the above cases service is complete
except SLP(C)No.1998/2007 against respondent No.7. Await
return of notice of respondent No. 7 in SLP(C)No.1998/2007
and counter affidavit, if any, from respondents No. 6 10
and 15 in SLP(C)No.16076/2008.
List the matters on 9.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar