

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1998/2007

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIV. OF SANSKRIT&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A. ANTONY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.4954, 5811 and 9249/2007

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.1998/ 2007 respondent No. 7 has not filed counter affidavit even now. No representation for respondent No.7. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. The remaining matters may also be placed before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar