

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20813/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2006
in WA No. 1576/2005 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

P.A. ANTONY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K. KRISHNADAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1998/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4954/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5811/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9249/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16076/2008

(With Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Vinosh,Adv.

Mr. Tessy Varghese,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajiv,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of April,
2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER